Standard Schedule of Fees

O. TOWING FEES AND RATES:

Annual License Fee:
A. Initial Application Fee: ~ $1,000.00
B. First Truck: $1,500.00

C. Each Additional Truck: $ 50.00

Towing Fees & Rates:

A. Maximum towing charges permitted for any Passenger Motor Vehicle (car, van,
pickup truck, motorcycle, and all other non-commercial vehicles):

(1) Havinga gross weight of 10,000 pounds or less: $200.00
(2) Having a gross weight over 10,000 pounds: $250.00
Other fees permitted:
A. Road Service calls (non-towing) $100 per call
B. Lock out rate $100 per call
C. Speedy Dry: $25.00 per-bag
D. Winching;: $100.00 per instance
E. Labor for overturned motor vehicle: $200.00 per hour
(in addition to standard rate above)
F. Labor to remove motor vehicle that
can’t be towed: $200.00 per hour
(in addition to standard rate above)
G. Labor for cleanup at scene of
event, if required: $175.00 per instance
H. Tow to other location, at customer request May charge tow rate
noted above, based on type of
vehicle towed, plus $8.00 per mile
from starting location to address
where towed.
L Administrative fees for vehicles in $15 per day
Storage.
J. Yard Fee. $125.00 per occurrence.

Storage Charges:

A. Inside Storage: $90.00 each calendar day after date of
initial tow
B. Outside Storage: $70.00 each calendar day after date of

initial tow

**The above Towing Fees and Rates shall apply to any and all vehicles towed to
and/or stored at town-owned facilities.**

*** Availability of Rate Schedule ***
Every licensee must maintain copies of this written fee schedule on all tow vehicles
and provide a copy of same to all vehicle owners or operators to whom service is
provided.
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